125W/25A DC-DC
QBR125 Series
In
te
gr
al
 M
et

QBR10048S3V3-ABCD
QBR10048S5V0-ABCD
* Options for part number system are as follows:
     A (Compatibility Option): "L" for Lucent compatible only.
     B (Enable Logic): "P" for Positive or "N" for Negative.
     C  ( Pin Dimension):  "O" for Input Pin: 0.06"/Output: 0.06"/Length 0.24"
                                         "1" for Input Pin: 0.06"/Output: 0.06"/Length 0.12"
                                         "2" for Input Pin: 0.04"/Output: 0.06"/Length 0.24"
                                         "3" for Input Pin: 0.04"/Output: 0.06"/Length 0.24"
    D (Package Option): "E" for Enclosure with silicone potted or "O" for Open frame
Acute Power Inc., 129 Bank St. Attleboro, MA. 02703 (U.S.A.)
PH:(508) 223-1655,Fax: (508) 226-3690 www.acutepower.com
Notes:
1.  20MHz bandwidth current probe
measured without an external filter.
2.   Output ripple and noise is
measured by using the proposed test
method of Acute Power, Inc.
3.   Input fusing is required and
recommended to base on surge
current and maximum input
current.
4.   Case and base-plate should be
connected to AC ground to maintain
good EMC performance.
5.   Case and base-plate should be
inaccessible to prevent the damage
from highly operating temperature.
6.   Contact Acute Power, Inc. for
non-standard inquiry.
Input
Specifications All specifications Are Typical @ Nominal Input,Full Load & 25C Unless Otherwise Stated
Output
General
Enviromental
Input voltage                                                See Table
Ripple current             See note 1               5% Iin (nom)
UVLO                          Start up                  95% Vin (min)
                                     Shut down              90% Vin (min)
Remote control             High                       3V to +Vin
                                     Low                        0V to 1V
   Voltage accuracy          Typical                     +/- 1%
   Line regulation                                              +/- 0.2%
   Load regulation           10%~100%              +/- 0.2%
   Ripple & noise            20MHz BW              1% V 0 (p-p)
   Temperature drift                                        +/- 0.02%/0C
   Current limits                                              110%~125%
   Voltage trim                                                 +/- 10%
  Efficiency                   Typical                     See table
  Frequency                   Typical                    360KHz
  Isolation                      In/Case                    1500V
                                       In/Out                     1500V
                                      Out/Case                  500V
  MTBF                          MIL-217F              0.5 M/hrs. @ GB.
  OTP                             Internal                 110C
  Weight                                                        1.9 oz or 1.1 oz
  Size                                                               2.30"x1.45"x0.34"